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NOTICE OF FILING TO CORRECT
DATE OF DOCKET ENTRY OF
DECISION no. 70747

13

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
DIECA COMMUNICATIONS DBA COVAD
COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY,
ESCHELON TELECOM OF ARIZONA, INC.,
MCLEODUSA TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SERVICES, INC., MOUNTAIN
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., XO
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. AND
QWEST CORPORATION'S REQUEST FOR
COMMISSION PROCESS TO ADDRESS KEY
UNE ISSUES ARISING FROM TRIENNIAL
REVIEW REMAND ORDER, INCLUDING
APPROVAL OF QWEST WIRE CENTER
LISTS.
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It has come to the Legal Division's attention that the docketing date for Decision No. 70747 is

shown on docket records as February 6, 2009, when the actual date of delivery to docket control for

entry of the decision into the docket is February 12, 2009. By this notice of filing, the docketing date

for entry of Decision No. 70747 is hereby corrected to February 12, 2009.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 20thday of February,2009.
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Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 542-3402
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1 Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing were tiled this

2 20th day of February, 2009 with:
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Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
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Copies of the foregoing mailed
This 20th day of Febmaly, 2009 to :
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Greg Diamond
COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
7901 East Lowry Boulevard
Denver, Colorado 80230
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William Haas
MCLEODUSA TELECQMMUNICATIQNS
SERVICES, INC.
6400 C Street SW
Post Office Box 3177
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52406-3177
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Rex Knowles
XO CQMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
111 East Broadway, Suite 1000
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

17

18

19

Michael W. Patten
ROSHKA, DeWULF & PATTEN
400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for Covad Communications
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Brad VanLeur, President
OrbitCom
1701 North Louise Avenue
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57107
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Gary Joseph, Vice President
National Brands, Inc.
db Sharenet Communications Company
4633 West Polk Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85043
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Mike Hazel
MOUNTAIN TELECOMMUNICATIONS
1430 West Broadway, Suite 206
Tempe, Arizona 85282

5

6

4 Nonnah G. Curtright
QWEST CORPORATION
20 East Thomas Road, 16th Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
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Douglas Denney, Senior Attorney
ESCHELON TELECOM OF ARIZONA, INC.
730 Second Avenue South, Suite 900
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
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Tom Bade
ARIZONA DIALTONE, INC.
7170 West Oakland Street
Chandler, Arizona 85226
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Michel Singer Nelson
Associate General Counsel
360NETWORKS (USA) INC.
867 Coal Creek, Suite 160
Louisville, CO 80027-4670

15

16 2 if '/4441, 24»24Z>
17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

3


